
 
1 2 3   Team Scores  
1  1  1   East Tennessee St. 294  296  297       887  +23 
8  2  T2   Iowa 309  285  300       894  +30 
3  3  T2   Chattanooga 302  293  299       894  +30 
2  4  4   James Madison 300  296  314       910  +46 
9  7  5   Middle Tennessee 316  296  299       911  +47 
5  6  6   Western Kentucky  306  301  307       914  +50 
6  9  7   Samford  307  308  300       915  +51 
7  8  8   Colorado State  308  305  308       921  +57 
4  5  9   Georgia Southern 304  300  318       922  +58 

T10  11  10   UAB 317  314  312       943  +79 
T10  10  11   Murray State  317  308  320       945  +81 
13  12  12   Marshall  328  317  311       956  +92 
12  13  13   Toledo 326  330  320       976  +112 
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

1 East Tennessee St. 294 296 297 887

1 Tereza Melecka (1) 68 72 72 212

T8 Grace Chin (5) 76 75 75 226

T11 Warda Amira (3) 76 75 76 227

T33 Julia Goodson (4) 74 84 74 232

T38 Blanca Porta (2) 79 74 81 234

T2 Iowa 309 285 300 894

T3 Morgan Goldstein (2) 73 69 79 221

T5 Jacque Galloway (3) 78 71 73 222

7 Klara Wildhaber (1) 77 69 77 223

T26 Manuela Lizarazu (4) 81 76 74 231

48 Lea Zeitler (5) 82 79 76 237

T2 Chattanooga 302 293 299 894

2 Esme Hamilton (2) 72 69 73 214

T8 Daphne Van Son (3) 76 73 77 226

T11 Beatriz Barrios (1) 80 73 74 227

T11 Dorota Zalewska (4) 74 78 75 227

T62 Jefimija Dordevic (5) 81 82 83 246

4 James Madison 300 296 314 910

T5 Amelia Williams (2) 72 75 75 222

T15 Kendall Turner (1) 74 73 81 228

T36 Kate Owens (3) 80 74 79 233

T38 Ana Tsiros (5) 74 81 79 234

T51 Carly Lyvers (4) 83 74 83 240

5 Middle Tennessee 316 296 299 911

T15 Molly Bebelaar (1) 80 73 75 228

T20 Taylor Edlin (3) 78 75 76 229

T20 Madison Smith (5) 80 76 73 229

T24 Caroline Caudill (4) 78 77 75 230

T38 Sophie Burks (2) 85 72 77 234

6 Western Kentucky 306 301 307 914

T8 Mary Joiner (1) 77 72 77 226

T15 Megan Clarke (2) 74 80 74 228

T26 Rachel Rich (4) 76 78 77 231

T42 Sarah Arnold (3) 80 76 79 235

T49 Olivia Reed (5) 79 75 84 238

7 Samford 307 308 300 915

T15 Sophie Membrino (3) 77 75 76 228

T26 Bailey Dunstan (1) 78 76 77 231

T26 Allison Dusek (5) 79 78 74 231

T36 Mary Kate Horton (2) 77 83 73 233

T42 Kelley Topiwala (4) 75 79 81 235
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Pos. Team/Player (seed) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

8 Colorado State 308 305 308 921

T15 Panchalika Arphamongkol (1) 77 76 75 228

T26 Andrea Bergsdottir (3) 78 74 79 231

T33 Sofia Torres (2) 76 77 79 232

T49 Gabby Minier (5) 77 85 76 238

T51 Tomine Bjerkelo (4) 84 78 78 240

9 Georgia Southern 304 300 318 922

T11 Alberte Thuesen (1) 74 75 78 227

T20 Ella Ofstedahl (2) 75 74 80 229

T26 Emma Bell (4) 77 75 79 231

T42 Savanah Satterfield (3) 78 76 81 235

T57 Abby Newton (5) 79 80 84 243

10 UAB 317 314 312 943

T24 Tia Teiniketo (4) 81 72 77 230

T26 Emilia Smith (1) 78 78 75 231

54 Stephenie Fowler (2) 80 83 78 241

T59 Lexie Dawson (3) 81 81 82 244

T62 Pin-Hsuan (Shelly) Chen (5) 78 85 83 246

11 Murray State 317 308 320 945

T20 Payton Carter (2) 80 74 75 229

T42 Ana Picchi (3) 79 75 81 235

T51 Raeysha Surendran (1) 78 79 83 240

T59 Sarah Forsythe (4) 83 80 81 244

69 Lucila Puente Rodriguez (5) 80 87 92 259

12 Marshall 328 317 311 956

T42 Stormy Randazzo (2) 83 78 74 235

47 Kerri Parks (1) 81 77 78 236

T55 Torren Kalaskey (3) 81 83 78 242

T57 Makena Rauch (4) 83 79 81 243

68 Hanna Shrout (5) 85 84 89 258

13 Toledo 326 330 320 976

T38 Angel Hii (1) 77 78 79 234

T55 Amelia Lee (3) 81 79 82 242

61 Macy Hanus (2) 82 85 78 245

67 Kaitlyn Natividad (4) 86 88 81 255

70 Claudia Sampson (5) 91 89 93 273
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Individuals 
 

Pos. Player (Team) Rd 1 Rd 2 Rd 3 Total

T3 Catherine Caudill (Middle Tennessee) 72 75 74 221

T33 Teri Doss (Western Kentucky ) 78 75 79 232

T64 Caroline Waldrop (UAB) 85 77 85 247

T64 Emmie Eriksson (Murray State ) 87 78 82 247

66 Charli Doss (Murray State ) 83 88 80 251

71 Kathryn Roth (Toledo) 95 93 97 285
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  

1 1   Tereza Melecka  East Tennessee St.  68   72  72       212  -4   
2 2   Esme Hamilton  Chattanooga  72   69  73       214  -2   

T5 T3   Catherine Caudill *  Middle Tennessee  72   75  74       221  +5   
3 T3   Morgan Goldstein  Iowa  73   69  79       221  +5   

T5 T5   Amelia Williams  James Madison  72   75  75       222  +6   
T8 T5   Jacque Galloway  Iowa  78   71  73       222  +6   
4 7   Klara Wildhaber  Iowa  77   69  77       223  +7   

T8 T8   Mary Joiner  Western Kentucky  77   72  77       226  +10   
T13 T8   Grace Chin  East Tennessee St.  76   75  75       226  +10   
T8 T8   Daphne Van Son  Chattanooga  76   73  77       226  +10   
T8 T11   Alberte Thuesen  Georgia Southern  74   75  78       227  +11   
T19 T11   Beatriz Barrios  Chattanooga  80   73  74       227  +11   
T15 T11   Dorota Zalewska  Chattanooga  74   78  75       227  +11   
T13 T11   Warda Amira  East Tennessee St.  76   75  76       227  +11   
T19 T15   Panchalika Arphamongkol  Colorado State  77   76  75       228  +12   
T19 T15   Molly Bebelaar  Middle Tennessee  80   73  75       228  +12   
T15 T15   Sophie Membrino  Samford  77   75  76       228  +12   
T27 T15   Megan Clarke  Western Kentucky  74   80  74       228  +12   
T5 T15   Kendall Turner  James Madison  74   73  81       228  +12   
T39 T20   Madison Smith  Middle Tennessee  80   76  73       229  +13   
T19 T20   Taylor Edlin  Middle Tennessee  78   75  76       229  +13   
T8 T20   Ella Ofstedahl  Georgia Southern  75   74  80       229  +13   
T27 T20   Payton Carter  Murray State  80   74  75       229  +13   
T36 T24   Caroline Caudill  Middle Tennessee  78   77  75       230  +14   
T19 T24   Tia Teiniketo  UAB  81   72  77       230  +14   
T42 T26   Allison Dusek  Samford  79   78  74       231  +15   
T27 T26   Bailey Dunstan  Samford  78   76  77       231  +15   
T15 T26   Andrea Bergsdottir  Colorado State  78   74  79       231  +15   
T27 T26   Rachel Rich  Western Kentucky  76   78  77       231  +15   
T15 T26   Emma Bell  Georgia Southern  77   75  79       231  +15   
T42 T26   Manuela Lizarazu  Iowa  81   76  74       231  +15   
T39 T26   Emilia Smith  UAB  78   78  75       231  +15   
T19 T33   Sofia Torres  Colorado State  76   77  79       232  +16   
T19 T33   Teri Doss *  Western Kentucky  78   75  79       232  +16   
T47 T33   Julia Goodson  East Tennessee St.  74   84  74       232  +16   
T50 T36   Mary Kate Horton  Samford  77   83  73       233  +17   
T27 T36   Kate Owens  James Madison  80   74  79       233  +17   
T42 T38   Sophie Burks  Middle Tennessee  85   72  77       234  +18   
T36 T38   Ana Tsiros  James Madison  74   81  79       234  +18   
T36 T38   Angel Hii  Toledo  77   78  79       234  +18   
T19 T38   Blanca Porta  East Tennessee St.  79   74  81       234  +18   
T27 T42   Kelley Topiwala  Samford  75   79  81       235  +19   
T39 T42   Sarah Arnold  Western Kentucky  80   76  79       235  +19   
T27 T42   Savanah Satterfield  Georgia Southern  78   76  81       235  +19   

T52 T42   Stormy Randazzo  Marshall  83   78  74       235  +19 
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Start Finish   Player Team Scores  
T27 T42   Ana Picchi  Murray State  79   75  81       235  +19   
T47 47   Kerri Parks  Marshall  81   77  78       236  +20   
T52 48   Lea Zeitler  Iowa  82   79  76       237  +21   
T54 T49   Gabby Minier  Colorado State  77   85  76       238  +22   
T27 T49   Olivia Reed  Western Kentucky  79   75  84       238  +22   
T54 T51   Tomine Bjerkelo  Colorado State  84   78  78       240  +24   
T42 T51   Carly Lyvers  James Madison  83   74  83       240  +24   
T42 T51   Raeysha Surendran  Murray State  78   79  83       240  +24   
T59 54   Stephenie Fowler  UAB  80   83  78       241  +25   
T50 T55   Amelia Lee  Toledo  81   79  82       242  +26   
63 T55   Torren Kalaskey  Marshall  81   83  78       242  +26   
49 T57   Abby Newton  Georgia Southern  79   80  84       243  +27   

T54 T57   Makena Rauch  Marshall  83   79  81       243  +27   
T59 T59   Sarah Forsythe  Murray State  83   80  81       244  +28   
T54 T59   Lexie Dawson  UAB  81   81  82       244  +28   
T65 61   Macy Hanus  Toledo  82   85  78       245  +29   
T59 T62   Pin-Hsuan (Shelly) Chen  UAB  78   85  83       246  +30   
T59 T62   Jefimija Dordevic  Chattanooga  81   82  83       246  +30   
T54 T64   Caroline Waldrop *  UAB  85   77  85       247  +31   
64 T64   Emmie Eriksson *  Murray State  87   78  82       247  +31   
68 66   Charli Doss *  Murray State  83   88  80       251  +35   
69 67   Kaitlyn Natividad  Toledo  86   88  81       255  +39   
67 68   Hanna Shrout  Marshall  85   84  89       258  +42   

T65 69   Lucila Puente Rodriguez  Murray State  80   87  92       259  +43   
70 70   Claudia Sampson  Toledo  91   89  93       273  +57   
71 71   Kathryn Roth *  Toledo  95   93  97       285  +69   
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Par 3 Scoring
E. Hamilton UTC 2.75 -3 
C. Caudill MTSU 2.92 -1 
T. Melecka ETSU 2.92 -1 
T. Doss W Kentucky 2.92 -1 
A. Williams JMU 2.92 -1 
M. Bebelaar MTSU 3.00 E 
G. Chin ETSU 3.00 E 
M. Horton Samford 3.00 E 
M. Clarke W Kentucky 3.00 E 
S. Membrino Samford 3.00 E 
T. Teiniketo UAB 3.08 +1 
S. Arnold W Kentucky 3.08 +1 
M. Joiner W Kentucky 3.08 +1 
M. Lizarazu Iowa 3.08 +1 
B. Dunstan Samford 3.08 +1 
K. Topiwala Samford 3.08 +1 
P. Arphamongkol Col. St. 3.17 +2 
T. Edlin MTSU 3.17 +2 
A. Bergsdottir Col. St. 3.17 +2 
W. Amira ETSU 3.17 +2 
P. Carter Murray St. 3.17 +2 
S. Burks MTSU 3.17 +2 

Par 4 Scoring
T. Melecka ETSU 4.03 +1 
M. Goldstein Iowa 4.07 +2 
J. Galloway Iowa 4.10 +3 
E. Hamilton UTC 4.10 +3 
K. Wildhaber Iowa 4.10 +3 
B. Barrios UTC 4.17 +5 
C. Caudill MTSU 4.17 +5 
M. Smith MTSU 4.17 +5 
C. Caudill MTSU 4.20 +6 
D. Van Son UTC 4.23 +7 
A. Dusek Samford 4.23 +7 
M. Bebelaar MTSU 4.23 +7 
M. Joiner W Kentucky 4.23 +7 
K. Turner JMU 4.27 +8 
J. Goodson ETSU 4.27 +8 
G. Chin ETSU 4.27 +8 
K. Topiwala Samford 4.27 +8 
K. Owens JMU 4.27 +8 
B. Porta ETSU 4.30 +9 
T. Edlin MTSU 4.33 +10 
P. Arphamongkol Col. St. 4.33 +10 
E. Ofstedahl GA So. 4.33 +10 

Par 5 Scoring
T. Melecka ETSU 4.67 -4 
W. Amira ETSU 4.67 -4 
A. Williams JMU 4.67 -4 
A. Thuesen GA So. 4.75 -3 
R. Rich W Kentucky 4.83 -2 
E. Ofstedahl GA So. 4.83 -2 
P. Carter Murray St. 4.83 -2 
D. Zalewska UTC 4.83 -2 
E. Hamilton UTC 4.83 -2 
J. Galloway Iowa 4.83 -2 
A. Tsiros JMU 4.92 -1 
A. Bergsdottir Col. St. 4.92 -1 
T. Teiniketo UAB 4.92 -1 
E. Bell GA So. 4.92 -1 
M. Horton Samford 4.92 -1 
E. Smith UAB 4.92 -1 
K. Wildhaber Iowa 4.92 -1 
A. Picchi Murray St. 5.00 E 
S. Torres Col. St. 5.00 E 
P. Arphamongkol Col. St. 5.00 E 
D. Van Son UTC 5.00 E 
K. Owens JMU 5.00 E 

Eagles 
S. Randazzo Marshall 1
O. Reed W Kentucky 1
A. Bergsdottir Col. St. 1
G. Minier Col. St. 1
S. Forsythe Murray St. 1
P. Arphamongkol Col. St. 1

Birdies 
T. Melecka ETSU 13
A. Williams JMU 11
R. Rich W Kentucky 9
K. Wildhaber Iowa 9
W. Amira ETSU 9
S. Burks MTSU 9
E. Hamilton UTC 9
M. Smith MTSU 9
K. Turner JMU 8
M. Goldstein Iowa 8
C. Caudill MTSU 8
E. Ofstedahl GA So. 7
T. Kalaskey Marshall 7
E. Bell GA So. 7
C. Caudill MTSU 7
P. Carter Murray St. 7
T. Doss W Kentucky 7
B. Dunstan Samford 6
B. Porta ETSU 6
A. Thuesen GA So. 6
M. Bebelaar MTSU 6
T. Bjerkelo Col. St. 6

Pars 
G. Chin ETSU 40
E. Hamilton UTC 39
T. Teiniketo UAB 38
J. Galloway Iowa 38
T. Edlin MTSU 38
M. Clarke W Kentucky 37
B. Barrios UTC 36
D. Van Son UTC 36
A. Hii Toledo 36
S. Randazzo Marshall 35
L. Zeitler Iowa 35
C. Caudill MTSU 35
D. Zalewska UTC 35
K. Topiwala Samford 35
M. Goldstein Iowa 34
P. Carter Murray St. 34
P. Arphamongkol Col. St. 34
A. Picchi Murray St. 34
M. Joiner W Kentucky 34
A. Bergsdottir Col. St. 33
A. Thuesen GA So. 33
K. Owens JMU 33
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Average score per round
Round Course Average Score Complete Rounds

1 21 Chatt Classic Tees 78.96 71

2 21 Chatt Classic Tees 77.62 71

3 21 Chatt Classic Tees 78.73 71

 

Total Average Scores
21 Chatt Classic Tees 78.44 213

 

Black Creek Club: 21 Chatt Classic Tees
Round 3

hole par yards double
eagle eagle birdie par bogey double

bogey other 

1 4 379     2 36 25 7 1 

2 4 366     2 41 25 3   

3 3 138     2 50 16 3   

4 5 487     8 45 16 2   

5 4 354     6 41 20 3 1 

6 5 495     14 35 21 1   

7 3 168     9 40 17 4 1 

8 4 333     9 40 20 2   

9 4 340     5 44 17 3 2 

10 4 335     7 33 21 6 4 

11 3 158     10 39 14 5 3 

12 4 372     4 21 28 9 9 

13 4 391     4 27 26 10 4 

14 5 473   2 16 36 15 2   

15 4 329     4 42 21 3 1 

16 4 369     4 36 23 3 5 

17 3 165     7 41 21 2   

18 5 506     12 43 13 2 1 

Round 3

hole par yards average
relative to par 

12 4 372 +1.01 

13 4 391 +0.77 

16 4 369 +0.58 

1 4 379 +0.56 

10 4 335 +0.55 

2 4 366 +0.41 

15 4 329 +0.38 

9 4 340 +0.35 

11 3 158 +0.35 

5 4 354 +0.32 

3 3 138 +0.28 

7 3 168 +0.27 

17 3 165 +0.25 

8 4 333 +0.21 

4 5 487 +0.17 

18 5 506 +0.14 

6 5 495 +0.13 

14 5 473 -0.01 
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http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21853&hole=1&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21853&hole=2&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21853&hole=3&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21853&hole=4&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21853&hole=5&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21853&hole=6&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21853&hole=7&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21853&hole=8&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21853&hole=9&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21853&hole=10&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21853&hole=11&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21853&hole=12&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21853&hole=13&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21853&hole=14&topar=-2&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21853&hole=14&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21853&hole=15&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21853&hole=16&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21853&hole=17&topar=-1&course_id=1
http://scoring.golfstatresults.com/public/stats/detail.cfm?tournament_id=21853&hole=18&topar=-1&course_id=1
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